APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIV!ISION

Project Manager: MIKE SCHUCHARDT Page 1 of 4

Project: MADRISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENOVATION

Contract Number: 7939 Payment Number: 11
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - 70 BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY
TOTAL FROM PAGE: 4 ] C)}, 005 683,70

LESS RETAINAGE: 524’,7‘?5‘ 25
SUBTOTAL: f 3: 4 0888 . S5

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: ' 16,815,303.70

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE; ¢ f’, 66 57, 5¢4.85

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of hisfher knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the current payment is now due.

CONTRACTOR: 1. P, CULLEN & SONS, INC. «/’,é %_\ DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspecter certifies that to the best of hisfher knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the contractor is entitied to payment for the amount certified.

ke Sehuckardt 6129[18
INSPEGTOR DATE
PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM: May 1.2018

TO; Nia’ 31, 28418

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR[‘SUBCONT,B&CTgRS THAT WORKED CN PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:
' ‘ [ 171g, AUSTad, Waii-lecn

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.




ACCOUNT NO. 10129-401-14C

J. P. CULLEN & SONS, INC.

MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENOVATION
CONTRACT NO. 793¢

PAYMENT NO. 11

1

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

3

4 5

6 7

8

*kkkkkhkkk

#10

7/2/2018

11

12

ITEM TYPE OF WORK

ESTIMATED
QUANTITIES

UNITS

UNIT PRICE
BID

CONTRACT
DOLLARS

C.0.
DOLLARS

UNITS THIS

APPL. EXTENSION

UNITS PREV.
APPL.(S)

EXTENSION

TOTAL
UNITS

EXTENSION

PERCENT
COMPLETE

ACCOUNT NO. 10129-401-140

MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING -
RENOVATION (EXCLUDING
ALTERNATES 1 AND 2)

90000

Alternate No. 1:

PROVIDE ALL WORK TO INSTALL
WINDOW TYPES W1, W5, W5a, W6, W7
AS INDICATED ON SHEETS A201, A202,
A620, A622, A653; AND AS SPECIFIED
IN EXHIBIT "N" SPECIFICATION
SECTION 085113 ALUMINUM
WINDOWS.

90001

Alternate No. 2:

PROVIDE ALL WORK TO INSTALL AN
EXTENSIVE VEGETATED ROOF
MODULE (TRAY) TO ROOF AREAS AS
INDICATED ON SHEET C110 AND
RELATED DETAILS; AND AS
SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT "N"
SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 075213 APP
MODIFIED ASPHALT BITUMINOUS
ROOFING OR 075216 SBS MODIFIED
ASHPALT BITUMINOUS ROOFING.

90002

CONTRACT TOTALS

CHANGE ORDER #1, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140

- COR-1 Add cost of builders risk
insurance

CHANGE ORDER #2, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140

- COR-2 CB-1 Brick tuckpointing and
masonry repairs on 2nd and 3rd floor
walls facing S. Pinckney St.

CHANGE ORDER #3, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- COR-3 Addition to transformer vault

CHANGE ORDER #4, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140

- COR-5 Hooper plumbing changes

- COR-6 ECI power to cameras

- COR-7 NAMI add smoke dampers

- COR-8 Elec room slab replacement

- COR-9 NAMI provided FDI attic stock

- COR-10 Cullen Historic door
relocation

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

$18,203,174.00

$376,172.00

$125,968.00

$16,794.13

$509,749.83

$90,829.00

$8,187.41
$2,447.73
$5,212.35
$2,607.57

$435.56

$3,892.19

$18,203,174.00

$376,172.00

$125,968.00

$18,705,314.00

$16,794.13

$509,749.83

$90,829.00

$8,187.41
$2,447.73
$5,212.35
$2,607.57

$435.56

$3,892.19

PAGE 2 OF 4

0.07  $1,331,999.72

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$1,331,999.72

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 |

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

0.00 $0.00

0.85

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

$15,438,328.09

$376,172.00

$0.00

$15,814,500.09

$16,794.13

$509,749.83

$90,829.00

$8,187.41
$2,447.73
$5,212.35
$2,607.57

$435.56

$3,892.19

0.92

1.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

$16,770,327.81

$376,172.00

$0.00

$17,146,499.81

$16,794.13

$509,749.83

$90,829.00

$8,187.41
$2,447.73
$5,212.35
$2,607.57

$435.56

$3,892.19

92.1%

100.0%

0.0%

91.67%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%

100.0%



J. P. CULLEN & SONS, INC.
MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENOVATION
CONTRACT NO. 793¢

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

7/2/2018

PAYMENT NO. 11 *hkkk kKKK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNITPRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES UNITS BID DOLLARS DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S)  EXTENSION UNITS EXTENSION |COMPLETE
- COR-11 Duct relocation due to 1.00 LUMPSUM  $1,682.13 $1,682.13 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,682.13 1.00 $1,682.13|  100.0%
structural conflict
&2?;?‘" g Eozn Exterior Window 1.00 LUMP SUM  $433,084.00 $433,084.00 0.25  $110,000.00 0.17 $75,000.00 043  $185,000.00 42.7%
CHANGE ORDER #4 TOTAL $457,548.94 $110,000.00 $99,464.94 $200,464.94
CHANGE ORDER #5, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
éﬁiofﬁ';f CB-7 Revision to ductwork on 1.00 LUMP SUM  $13,166.54 $13,166.54 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $13,166.54 1.00 $13,166.54 |  100.0%
CHANGE ORDER #6, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- COR-13 Ground level perimeter 1.00 LUMP SUM $9,738.02 $9,738.02 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $9,738.02 1.00 $9,738.02 100.0%
interior wall replacement
- COR-14 Concrete topping removal on 1.00 LUMP SUM  $28,176.83 $28,176.83 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $28,176.83 1.00 $28,176.83 100.0%
3rd floor for mechanical room
;;2:116 CB-4 Masonry chimney 1.00 LUMP SUM  $20,020.78 $20,020.78 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $20,020.78 1.00 $20,020.78 100.0%
-COR-17 Credit for unused masonry 1.00 LUMP SUM  -$58,075.00 ($58,075.00) 0.00 $0.00 1.00 ($58,075.00) 1.00 ($58,075.00)  100.0%
tuck pointing winter conditions (CO-2)
- COR-18 CB-9 Furnish and install 73 1.00 LUMP SUM  $60,634.48 $60,634.48 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $60,634.48 1.00 $60,634.48 | 100.0%
fire dampers for ductwork system
- COR-20 Historic plaster repairs 1.00 LUMP SUM  $49,474.00 $49,474.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $49,474.09 1.00 $49,474.00 |  100.0%
:&03?(?;'2010?"5'“ additional walls on 2nd 1.00 LUMP SUM  $37,102.96 $37,102.96 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $37,102.96 1.00 $37,102.96 |  100.0%
CHANGE ORDER #6 TOTAL $147,072.16 $0.00 $147,072.16 $147,072.16
CHANGE ORDER #7, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- COR-12 Mech Rm insulation 1.00 LUMPSUM  $9,908.76 $9,908.76 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $9,908.76 1.00 $0,908.76 |  100.0%
- COR-23 Glass replacements in 1.00 LUMP SUM  $38,171.54 $38,171.54 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $38,171.54 1.00 $38,171.54 |  100.0%
eXIStlng windows
'1((;;);'12:268'5 Layout revisons to Rm 1.00 LUMP SUM  $16,029.86 $16,029.86 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $16,029.86 1.00 $16,029.86 |  100.0%
- COR-26 Add underlayment due to 1.00 LUMP SUM  $15,082.08 $15,082.08 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $15,082.08 1.00 $15,082.08 100.0%
flooring removal of asbestos adhesive
- COR-28 Demo and remove concrete 1.00 LUMP SUM  $4,781.90 $4,781.90 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,781.90 1.00 $4,781.90 |  100.0%
mezzanine at North wall 261
- COR-29 Miscellaneous demo of
unforeseen walls and ceilings on levels 1.00 LUMP SUM $7,439.41 $7,439.41 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $7,439.41 1.00 $7,439.41 100.0%
182
CHANGE ORDER #7 TOTAL $91,413.55 $0.00 $91,413.55 $91,413.55
CHANGE ORDER #8, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
;:f;’j?ll)”;:'or wall framing on 2nd 1.00 LUMP SUM  $29,360.40 $29,360.40 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $29,360.40 1.00 $29,360.40 100.0%
;Iocc?rR_34 Historic plaster repair 2nd 1.00 LUMP SUM  $40,667.60 $40,667.60 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $40,667.60 1.00 $40,667.60 100.0%
CHANGE ORDER #8 TOTAL $70,028.00 $0.00 $70,028.00 $70,028.00
CHANGE ORDER #9, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- COR-31 Added wall framing 2nd floor 1.00 LUMP SUM  $48,582.03 $48,582.03 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $48,582.03 1.00 $48,582.03 |  100.0%

PAGE 3 OF 4



J. P. CULLEN & SONS, INC.
MADISON MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENOVATION
CONTRACT NO. 793¢

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

7/2/2018

PAYMENT NO. 11 *kkkkkkkkhk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNITPRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES UNITS BID DOLLARS DOLLARS APPL. EXTENSION | APPL.(S)  EXTENSION UNITS EXTENSION |COMPLETE

éﬁgﬁfﬁ (ﬁ)drded wall framing 1st, 1.00 LUMP SUM  $24,434.00 $24,434.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $24,434.00 1.00 $24,434.00 |  100.0%
- COR-36 Additional Saturday premium 1.00 LUMP SUM  $11,604.55 $11,604.55 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $11,604.55 1.00 $11,604.55 |  100.0%
time to maintain schedule
;lfer'Sg Added plaster work on 1st 1.00 LUMP SUM  $58,709.18 $58,709.18 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $58,700.18 1.00 $58,709.18 |  100.0%
- COR-40 Added door security and data 1.00 LUMPSUM  $19,999.87 $19,999.87 0.00 $0.00 0.75 $15,000.00 0.75 $15,000.00 75.0%
- COR-41 CB-10 Interior finishes 1.00 LUMP SUM  $157,655.00 $157,655.00 0.05 $7,655.00 0.95 $150,000.00 1.00  $157,655.00|  100.0%
CHANGE ORDER #9 TOTAL $320,084.63 $7,655.00 $308,329.76 $315,984.76

CHANGE ORDER #10, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
l'i;:ﬁi'f]'gz CB-10 Lighting inverter and 1.00 LUMP SUM  $14,013.50 $14,013.50 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $14,013.50 1.00 $14,01350 |  100.0%
- COR-47 Added plaster work on 1st 1.00 LUMP SUM  $71,996.74 $71,996.74 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $71,996.74 1.00 $71,096.74 |  100.0%
and ground levels
- COR-48 Add frost walls in MLK entry 1.00 LUMPSUM  $19,290.19 $19,290.19 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $19,290.19 1.00 $19,290.19 |  100.0%
- COR-49 Unforeseen subgrade items 1.00 LUMPSUM  $1,889.76 $1,880.76 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,889.76 1.00 $1,880.76 |  100.0%
- COR 50 CB-8 Casework on 1st floor, 1.00 LUMP SUM  $19,313.42 $10,313.42 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $19,313.42 1.00 $19,313.42 100.0%
MEP changes to accomodate FFE
CHANGE ORDER #10 TOTAL $126,503.61 $0.00 $126,503.61 $126,503.61

CHANGE ORDER #11, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- Tuckpointing 1.00 LUMP SUM  $219,231.96 $219,231.96 0.07 $15,000.00 | 0.14 $30,000.00 | 021 $45,000.00 20.5%

CHANGE ORDER #12, ACC'T NO. 10129-401-140
- COR-52 Added wall framing 1.00 LUMP SUM  $35638.30 $35,638.30 1.00 $35,638.30 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $35,638.30 |  100.0%
- COR-53 Wiring and controls for 1.00 LUMP SUM  $58,727.76 $58,727.76 1.00 $58,727.76 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $58,727.76 | 100.0%
relocated duct detectors per CB-9
- COR-54 Continued plaster work on 1st 1.00 LUMP SUM  $30,146.73 $30,146.73 1.00 $30,146.73 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $30,146.73 |  100.0%
floor and ground levels
- COR-55 Unforeseen conditions on
ground floor, repair fractured exterior 1.00 LUMP SUM  $84,403.88 $84,403.88 1.00 $84,403.88 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $84,403.88 |  100.0%
glass, electrical/data changes to
accomodate FFE layout
- COR-56 Existing door hardware credit 1.00 LUMPSUM  -$13,133.08 ($13,133.08) 1.00 ($13,133.08) 0.00 $0.00 1.00  ($13,133.08)  100.0%
- COR-58 Change marble 1.00 LUMPSUM  $15,839.38 $15,830.38 1.00 $15,839.38 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $15,839.38 |  100.0%
- COR-60 Asbestos caulk and glazing
removal at additional exterior glass 1.00 LUMP SUM  $11,554.60 $11,554.60 1.00 $11,554.60 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $11,554.60 |  100.0%
replacements
CHANGE ORDER #12 TOTAL $223,177.57 $223,177.57 $0.00 $223,177.57

GRAND TOTALS (CONTRACT TOTALS PLUS CHANGE ORDERS) $20,991,813.92 $1,687,832.29 $17,317,851.61 $19,005,683.90  90.54%

PAGE 4 OF 4



